PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6456281

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| XIAOBO CHEN | 11/10/2020 |
| FENGGANG ZHAO | 11/10/2020 |
| YAO LI | 11/10/2020 |
| PENG WANG | 11/10/2020 |
| ZHANYU SUN | 11/10/2020 |
| YONGSHOU LIN | 11/10/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | NO.2 XIN'GANG ROAD, ZHANGWAN TOWN, JIAOCHENG DISTRICT |
| City: | NINGDE CITY, FUJIAN |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 352100 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17113025 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14694509878
Email: admin@firstipr.com

Correspondent Name: FIRSTIPR

Address Line 1:7540 WRIGHT DRAddress Line 4:FRISCO, TEXAS 75035

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LSLD-PM19720WJUS | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DON WANG | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Don Wang/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/17/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 054682 FRAME: 0553

506409525

source=LSLD-PM19720WJUS-Assignment#page1.tif source=LSLD-PM19720WJUS-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054682 FRAME: 0554 1/2,7X P2020 0/00/b1W01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR:

Xiaobo CHEN
Fenggang ZHAO
Yao LI
Peng WANG
Zhanyu SUN
Yongshou LIN

c/o No.2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian 352100, China

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

c/o No.2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan Town,

Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian 352100, China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire rights, title and interest for the United States, its territorial possessions in and to, and every foreign country, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled:

CASE OF BATTERY, BATTERY, POWER CONSUMPTION DEVICE, AND METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PREPARING BATTERY

which application was executed by the undersigned on even date herewith

and, in and to all Letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application on any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country thereof.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns the foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International

Page 1 of 2

Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known as accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year;

| Xiaobo CHEN | <u> </u> |
|------------------------|-----------------------|
| 上のプトル Fenggang ZHAO | NoV, 10, 2000 Date |
| Yao I.I | |
| Pong WANG Peng WANG | <u> </u> |
| Zhanyu-St/N | Nov. 10. 2020 Date |
| Yongshou LIN | Nov. 10 2020 Date |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/17/2020